DS01-41101-1EFUJITSU MEDIA DEVICE
DATA SHEET
CAPACITORS
Functional Polymer Capacitors
(FPCAP)
CS Series
■■■■ DESCRIPTIONS
Recent trends in development of digital, high-frequency electronic devices have led to increasing demand for

capacitance
(µµµµF)
Loss angle
tangent
Leak
current
(µµµµA)
ESR
100 kHz
(mΩΩΩΩ)
Ripple current at
maximum capacitance
(mA rms)
Case
size
FP-2R5CS221M-E0R 2.5 220 0.10 55.00 45 1700 E0
FP-2R5CS331M-ER 2.5 330 0.08 82.50 65 1500 E
FP-4R0CS151M-E0R 4.0 150 0.10 60.00 45 1700 E0
FP-4R0CS221M-ER 4.0 220 0.08 88.00 65 1500 E
FP-6R3CS101M-E0R 6.3 100 0.10 63.00 45 1700 E0
FP-6R3CS151M-ER 6.3 150 0.08 94.50 55 1900 E
FP-010CS101M-ER 10 100 0.08 100.00 55 1900 E
CS Series
2
■■■■ PRINCIPAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Continued)

CS Series
6
■■■■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Example illustrated : E case, 6.3 V/150 µF
Delivery format indication
• Carrier tape format:
“R” indicates anode lead facing direction of pullingl
■■■■ MARKING AND POLARITY INDICATOR
FP 6R3 CS 151 M E R
Model
FPCAP
Rated
voltage
series Functional
polymer
capacitor
Static
capacitance
Ex : 220 µF→221
       150 µF→151
 (Last digit is exponent of 10)
Capacitance
tolerance
M→±20%
Size
E, E0
Taping specifications
R
See (1)
Ex : 6.3 V→6R3
 10 V→010
Direction of pulling
Polarity (anode) Rated voltage symbol (e: 2.5V, G: 4V, J: 6.3V, A: 10V)
Rated static capacitance
symbol, exponent
Symbol of FPCAP Year and month of manufacture
Rated capacitance symbols
Symbol Value (pF)
A 1.0
E 1.5
J 2.2
N 3.3
Year and date of manufacture
Note : After 2005, year symbols are repeated.
The next letters to be used repeat as above: c, k, l, p, u, v, w, x, y, z
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
2001 A B C D E F G H J K L M
2002 N P Q R S T U V W X Y Z
2003 a b c d e f g h j k l m
2004 n p q r s t u v w x y z
Multiplier
Example: E8 = 1.5 × 108 pF
                        = 150 µF
Symbol Value
8 108
CS Series
■■■■ PACKAGE DIMENSION
 (Unit : mm)
Case Size L W H a b
E 7.3 ± 0.2 4.3 ± 0.2 2.9 ± 0.2 1.3 ± 0.2 2.4 ± 0.2
E0 7.3 ± 0.2 4.3 ± 0.2 1.8 ± 0.2 1.3 ± 0.2 2.4 ± 0.2
L
W
W
H
H
a a a a
b b
L
E0 case E case
7
CS Series
8